BSE - 532927 
  NSE – ECLERX 
  ISIN - INE738I01010 

This is in furtherance to our disclosure dated October 24, 2025 and December 5, 2025, informing the 
decision of Board of Directors and Members of the Company, respectively, to buyback not exceeding 
666,666 (Six Hundred Sixty Six Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Six) fully paid-up equity shares of face value 
₹ 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each of the Company (“Equity Shares”) of an amount not exceeding ₹ 3,000 
Millions (Rupees Three Thousand Millions only), excluding any expenses incurred or to be incurred for 
the buy back viz.

[...]

goods and services tax (if any), tax on distributed income on buy back, stamp duty, advisors fees, filing 
fees, public announcement expenses, printing and dispatch expenses, if any, and other incidental and 
related expenses and charges etc. (“Transaction Costs”), at a buy back price of ₹ 4,500/- (Rupees Four 
Thousand and Five Hundred only) per Equity Share (“Buy Back”).  

We wish to inform that the Buy Back Committee of the Board of Directors of the Company vide 
resolution passed by way of circulation on December 5, 2025, inter-alia, approved/noted the 
following: 

1. Approved and fixed Wednesday, December 17, 2025, as the record date in terms of the